Please, see Note 2, Definitions, for calculation method.

Average share price 2013: SEK 39.48

NOTE 13	 PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION
The Board proposes that the Annual General Meeting, to be

held on 24 April 2014, resolve that no share dividend be paid,

but that SEK 1.30 per share to be distributed to the share-

holders, on the condition that the number of shares remains

unchanged up to the record day. This represents a transfer

of funds to shareholders of SEK 46.6 million. The amount is

in line with Mr Green & Co’s dividend policy, which is to pay

a dividend and/or execute share buybacks of up to 50 per

cent of the Group’s free cash flow unless such cash is deemed

necessary for the fulfilment of the company’s strategy or to

secure extra reserves if capital market conditions so demand.

The Board intends to propose to the Annual General

Meeting that the distribution to shareholders shall be ef-

fected through a share redemption program. The Board’s

proposal will be presented in full well in advance of the An-

nual General Meeting.

NOTE 14	 INTANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

PRO FORMA
					   Customer		  Gaming
Group				   contracts	 Brand	 platform	 Goodwill	 Total

ACCUMULATED ACQUISITION VALUE
Opening balance, 1 Jan 2013				   39 268	  271 638	  53 014	  445 863	  809 783
Assets developed by the Group				   -	   -	   -	   -	   -
Additions				   -	   -	  36 475	   -	  36 475

CLOSING BALANCE, 31 DEC 2013				   39 268	  271 638	  89 489	  445 863	  846 258

ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION AND IMPAIRMENT
Opening balance, 1 Jan 2013				   -	   -	  20 491	   -	  20 491
Amortization for the year				   13 089	   -	  22 072	   -	  35 161
Acquisitions				   -	   -	   -	   -	   -

CLOSING BALANCE, 31 DEC 2013				   13 089	   -	  42 563	   -	  55 652

IFRS
					   Customer		  Gaming
Group				   contracts	 Brand	 platform	 Goodwill	 Total

ACCUMULATED ACQUISITION VALUE
Opening balance, 1 Jan 2013				   -	   -	  -	   -	  -
Acquisition of GGG				   39 268	  271 638	  64 907	  445 863	  821 676
Additions				   -	   -	  24 582	   -	  24 582

CLOSING BALANCE, 31 DEC 2013				   39 268	  271 638	  89 489	  445 863	  846 258

ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION AND IMPAIRMENT
Opening balance, 1 Jan 2013				   -	  -	   -	  -	   -
Acquisition of GGG				   -	   -	  26 336	   -	  26 336
Amortization for the year				   13 089	   -	  16 227	  -	  29 316

CLOSING BALANCE, 31 DEC 2013				   13 089	   -	  42 563	 -	  55 652

BOOK VALUE
As per 1 Jan 2013				   -	   -	   -	   -	  -
As per 31 Dec 2013				   26 179	  271 638	  46 926	  445 863	  790 606

IMPAIRMENT TESTING OF GOODWILL AND BRAND WITH INDEFINITE USEFUL LIVES
Goodwill and brand reported by the Group derive from the acquisition of Green Gaming Group Plc in 2013, see Note 4.

Since goodwill is monitored at group level, which is also the operating segment level of the group, the impairment test

has been performed on that level. Largely independent cash inflows cannot be established for the brand, since those are so

closely inter-related with cash inflows of the operations at large. Also, since the brand’s value in use cannot be estimated to be

close to its fair value less costs of disposal, it has also been tested for impairment at group level. The impairment test has been